AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF LOUISIANA PARISH OF JEFFERSON DAVIS

I, Carla Ellison

swear that I am the Legal Ad Manager of the Rayne Acadian Tribune, a newspaper published at Rayne, in the Parish of Acadia, State of Louisiana, and that from my personal knowledge and reference to the files of said publication the advertisement of

PUBLIC NOTICE	

PUBLIC NOTICE

(NOTICE OF INTENTION TO INTRODUCE LOCAL BILL - HLS 22RS-81)

Public notice is hereby given, as provided by Section 13, Article III of the Constitution of Louisiana, that there will be introduced at the forthcoming session of the Legislature of Louisiana, to be convened on March 14, 2022, a bill relative to the city of Rayne; to provide relative to the classified police service; to provide relative to the promotion, certification, and appointment of eligible persons in the police department; and to provide for related matters.

Published in The Rayne Acadlan-Tribune Thursday, January 13, 2022 and Thursday, January 20, 2022.

REPRESENTATIVE JOHN STEGANSKI / HLS 22-81

Was published in the Rayne Acadian Tribune on the dates as follows:

January 13, 2022 January 20, 2022

PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE

(NOTICE OF INTENTION TO INTRODUCE LOCAL BILL - HLS 22RS-81)

Public notice is hereby given, as provided by Section 13, Article III of the Constitution of Louisiana, that there will be introduced at the forthcorning session of the Legislature of Louisiana, to be convened on March 14, 2022, a bill relative to the city of Rayne; to provide relative to the classified police service; to provide relative to the promotion, certification, and appointment of eligible persons in the police department; and to provide for related matters.

Published in The Rayne Acadian-Tribune Thursday, January 13, 2022 and Thursday, January 20, 2022

Legal Ad Manager

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of

January 20, 2022